
 

 

 

2008 
 

Income and Expenditure 
 

in Euros 

 

 

 

Income 

 

Less Programme Expenditure 
 

 

 

Less Operating Expenditure 
 

Surplus (deficit) 

 

 

Surplus (deficit) on ordinary activities 

 

Accumulated surplus at beginning of year 
 

Accumulated surplus at end of year 

184,145 

 

(168,656) 
 

15,489 

 

(59,175) 
 

(43,686) 

 

 

(43,686) 

 

96,451 

 

52,765 

 
 


