

2008

Income and Expenditure

in Euros

Income	184,145
Less Programme Expenditure	(168,656)
	15,489
Less Operating Expenditure	(59,175)
Surplus (deficit)	(43,686)
Surplus (deficit) on ordinary activities	(43,686)
Accumulated surplus at beginning of year	96,451
Accumulated surplus at end of year	52,765